

## UPNVJ Chancellor Attends Signing of PMM Batch 4 Cooperation Agreement

Thursday, 18 January 2024 11:26 WIB





**Public Relations UPNVJ** - In order to implement the Independent Campus Learning (MBKM) policy, the 2024 Independent Student Exchange Program (PMM 4) is open to all Higher Education Institutions (PT) in Indonesia, in connection with this, the Directorate General of Higher Education, Research and Technology invites Chancellor of UPN "Veteran" Jakarta (UPNVJ) to sign the Cooperation Agreement (PKS) for PMM 4 Program Recipient PTs with the Directorate of Learning and Student Affairs together with PMM 4 leaders and coordinators from other recipient PTs. Anter Venus, Chancellor of UPNVJ was present accompanied by the Deputy Chancellor for Student Affairs and Cooperation and Chief Executive of PMM UPNVJ. The signing of the PKS took place face to face at the Achievement Education People Plaza, Building A, Floor 1, Ministry of Education, Culture, Research and Technology. (18/1)



The Independent Student Exchange Program (PMM) was opened again with the big theme "Temporary Exchange is Meaningful Forever", but there is a difference this year, PMM Batch 4 and later will be opened and held every semester in accordance with the policy of the Directorate General of Higher Education and Technology.

"The number of students who registered at UPNVJ for 2024 who are part of PMM Batch 4 is 53 people, of which we accepted 50 people, 2 people withdrew, with a total of 48 people involved from 29 universities," explained Neny. Rosma as PMM 4 UPNVJ implementing coordinator when met by UPNVJ public relations.

In accordance with data obtained by UPNVJ public relations directly from socialization material by the Directorate General of Higher Education, the PMM 4 program timeline has begun with the socialization process for sending PTs, verification of sending PTs, recommendations for sending PTs, registration and selection of sending PTs, registration and selection of students and preparation and provision of students. It has been implemented from October - November - December 2023, while the PMM 4 implementation process has started from January to August 2024.

(\*sa/public relationsUPNVJ)

Export tanggal: Sunday, 23 February 2025 Pukul 21:18:39 WIB.

Exported dari [ https://upnvj.ac.id/en/berita/2024/01/rector-upnvj-attended-signing-of-cooperation-agreement-pmm-batch-4.html ]